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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR VERANO VA
VALLADOLID, 25 - 26/6/2022

Prueba 26 Masc., 100m Libre Absoluto Masculino
26/06/2022 - 10:07 Resultados
RA 49.74 , ALONSO TELLEZ JOSE ANTONIO MALAGA 05/04/2009
MMT 18 52.00 , RUBEN PEREZ GARCIA PRAGA 08/07/2009
MMT 17 51.74 , VICTOR ANTOÑON RODRIGUEZ LAS PALMAS 16/07/2016
MMT 16 53.06 , ANTOÑON RODRIGUEZ VICTOR CADIZ 26/02/2015
MMT 15 53.44 , ANTOÑON RODRIGUEZ VICTOR BARCELONA 24/07/2014
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

Absoluto Masculino

1. EGAÑEZ OJEDA, Leomar Jesus 02 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 54.13 650
50m: 26.27 26.27 100m: 54.13 27.86

2. GRACIA NIETO, Ivan 05 C.N. Parquesol 54.17 649
50m: 26.09 26.09 100m: 54.17 28.08

3. ARIAS DIEZ, Mario 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 54.29 645
50m: 25.95 25.95 100m: 54.29 28.34

4. MARTIN BAJO, Miguel 97 C.Acuatico Salamanca 54.76 628
50m: 26.31 26.31 100m: 54.76 28.45

5. ALONSO DE LA CRUZ, Ivan 04 C.N. Parquesol 55.97 588
50m: 26.41 26.41 100m: 55.97 29.56

6. DIAZ GONZALEZ, Guillermo 01 Cd Acuatico Leon 56.27 579
50m: 26.53 26.53 100m: 56.27 29.74

7. RENEDO SAEZ, Hector 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 56.64 568
50m: 27.20 27.20 100m: 56.64 29.44

8. PUERTAS HIDALGO, Axel 00 C.N. Leon 56.88 560
50m: 26.80 26.80 100m: 56.88 30.08

9. RODRIGUEZ MADURGA, Pablo 94 C.Acuatico Salamanca 57.02 556
50m: 27.01 27.01 100m: 57.02 30.01

10. JIMENEZ OBREGON, Hector 04 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 57.04 556
50m: 27.03 27.03 100m: 57.04 30.01

11. DIEZ CASADO, Sergio 04 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 57.15 553
50m: 27.59 27.59 100m: 57.15 29.56

12. ALONSO BARRIO, Diego 04 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 57.35 547
50m: 27.02 27.02 100m: 57.35 30.33

13. RUBIO MARTINEZ, Alvaro 07 C.N. Soriano 57.44 544
50m: 27.50 27.50 100m: 57.44 29.94

14. RIVAS BALBOA, Lucas 05 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 57.55 541
50m: 27.74 27.74 100m: 57.55 29.81

15. SAN SEGUNDO JIMENEZ, Alvaro 07 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 57.91 531
50m: 27.98 27.98 100m: 57.91 29.93

16. ASENSIO ORDEN, Alvaro 03 C.N. Soriano 58.08 526
50m: 27.60 27.60 100m: 58.08 30.48

17. SOUSA VILLÁN, Daniel 05 Cd Acuatico Leon 58.13 525
50m: 27.88 27.88 100m: 58.13 30.25

18. PICADO GOMEZ, Sergio 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 58.79 508
50m: 28.47 28.47 100m: 58.79 30.32

19. SOTO MARTINEZ, David 07 C.N. Parquesol 58.80 507
50m: 27.56 27.56 100m: 58.80 31.24

20. BARBILLO RODRIGUEZ, Diego 07 C.N. Parquesol 59.11 499
50m: 27.55 27.55 100m: 59.11 31.56

21. QUINTERO DIEZ, Jorge 07 C.N. Palencia 59.60 487
50m: 27.96 27.96 100m: 59.60 31.64

22. MARCOS GARCIA, Dario 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 59.92 479
50m: 28.12 28.12 100m: 59.92 31.80

23. ALVAREZ REPARAZ, Alejandro 04 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:00.19 473
50m: 28.66 28.66 100m: 1:00.19 31.53
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR VERANO VA
VALLADOLID, 25 - 26/6/2022

Prueba 26, Masc., 100m Libre, Absoluto Masculino

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

24. GONZALEZ ALONSO, Julian 01 C.N. Leon 1:00.42 468
50m: 28.99 28.99 100m: 1:00.42 31.43

25. SAN VICENTE RODRIGUEZ, Aitor 03 C.N. Parquesol 1:00.55 465
50m: 28.90 28.90 100m: 1:00.55 31.65

26. ANDRES HERRERO, Bruno 05 C.N. Soriano 1:00.68 462
50m: 29.08 29.08 100m: 1:00.68 31.60

27. MENDEZ GARCIA, Raul 04 C.N. Leon 1:01.61 441
50m: 30.05 30.05 100m: 1:01.61 31.56

28. CABALLERO BARAHONA, Guillermo 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:01.83 436
50m: 29.35 29.35 100m: 1:01.83 32.48

29. SEVILLANO MANCHADO, Rodrigo 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:02.12 430
50m: 29.96 29.96 100m: 1:02.12 32.16

30. RUEDA GONZALEZ, Jose 06 C.N. Palencia 1:02.18 429
50m: 29.66 29.66 100m: 1:02.18 32.52

31. GONZALEZ ARAGON, Eneko 07 C.N. Palencia 1:02.52 422
50m: 30.60 30.60 100m: 1:02.52 31.92

32. SEGOVIA MORENO, Mario 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:03.20 408
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:03.20 33.25

33. VALENZUELA ÁLVAREZ, Juan Rodrigo 02 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:04.82 379
50m: 31.00 31.00 100m: 1:04.82 33.82

34. TARODO FERNÁNDEZ, Álvaro 04 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:05.01 375
50m: 30.89 30.89 100m: 1:05.01 34.12

35. ACERA BARRIOS, Alejandro 05 C.N. Riavall 1:06.14 356
50m: 30.81 30.81 100m: 1:06.14 35.33

36. VAQUERO GARROTE, Alvaro 04 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1:06.25 355
50m: 31.32 31.32 100m: 1:06.25 34.93

37. ESTEBAN TORIBIO, Alejandro 05 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1:06.31 354
50m: 31.15 31.15 100m: 1:06.31 35.16

DSQ TEJEDA ALVARADO, Alejandro 06 C.N. Parquesol
DNF ANTOLIN JANAS, Jan 03 C.N. Palencia

Baja enf. CALVO MARTINEZ, Sergio 05 C.N. Palencia

17 años

1. GRACIA NIETO, Ivan 05 C.N. Parquesol 54.17 649
50m: 26.09 26.09 100m: 54.17 28.08

2. ARIAS DIEZ, Mario 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 54.29 645
50m: 25.95 25.95 100m: 54.29 28.34

3. RENEDO SAEZ, Hector 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 56.64 568
50m: 27.20 27.20 100m: 56.64 29.44

4. RIVAS BALBOA, Lucas 05 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 57.55 541
50m: 27.74 27.74 100m: 57.55 29.81

5. SOUSA VILLÁN, Daniel 05 Cd Acuatico Leon 58.13 525
50m: 27.88 27.88 100m: 58.13 30.25

6. ANDRES HERRERO, Bruno 05 C.N. Soriano 1:00.68 462
50m: 29.08 29.08 100m: 1:00.68 31.60

7. ACERA BARRIOS, Alejandro 05 C.N. Riavall 1:06.14 356
50m: 30.81 30.81 100m: 1:06.14 35.33

8. ESTEBAN TORIBIO, Alejandro 05 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1:06.31 354
50m: 31.15 31.15 100m: 1:06.31 35.16

Baja enf. CALVO MARTINEZ, Sergio 05 C.N. Palencia
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR VERANO VA
VALLADOLID, 25 - 26/6/2022

Prueba 26, Masc., 100m Libre

18 años

1. ALONSO DE LA CRUZ, Ivan 04 C.N. Parquesol 55.97 588
50m: 26.41 26.41 100m: 55.97 29.56

2. JIMENEZ OBREGON, Hector 04 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 57.04 556
50m: 27.03 27.03 100m: 57.04 30.01

3. DIEZ CASADO, Sergio 04 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 57.15 553
50m: 27.59 27.59 100m: 57.15 29.56

4. ALONSO BARRIO, Diego 04 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 57.35 547
50m: 27.02 27.02 100m: 57.35 30.33

5. ALVAREZ REPARAZ, Alejandro 04 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:00.19 473
50m: 28.66 28.66 100m: 1:00.19 31.53

6. MENDEZ GARCIA, Raul 04 C.N. Leon 1:01.61 441
50m: 30.05 30.05 100m: 1:01.61 31.56

7. TARODO FERNÁNDEZ, Álvaro 04 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:05.01 375
50m: 30.89 30.89 100m: 1:05.01 34.12

8. VAQUERO GARROTE, Alvaro 04 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 1:06.25 355
50m: 31.32 31.32 100m: 1:06.25 34.93


